

TOONE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022286		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	<u> </u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-18-02 /6/01/00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Niro A/S	
Atlas Stord Denmark A/S Islevdalvej 148 DK-2610 Rødovre	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Gladsaxevej 305	
Other	City: Søborg State: Zip: DK-2860	
Execution Date: 6 May 2002	Country: Denmark Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 4838997	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Niro A/S	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Gladsaxevej 305	8. Deposit account number:	
/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000050 4838997		
FC:581 40.00 0P City: Søborg State: Zip: DK-2860		
Country: Denmark		
DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	01 (
VIVIAN CHRISTIANSEN ANDI	ian Christiansen	
TOUBEN LEVINSEN Name of Person Signing	No. O7. O6. O2 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of patent

The undersigned, "applicant":

Atias Stord Denmark A/S Islevdalvej 148 2610 Rødovre Denmark

who has made the invention (title and patent No.):

Patent No.: US 4838997

Title: Deodorization process for triglyceride oil

for which application for a United Stated Patent was executed on

13 June 1989

does hereby assign all rights to the invention/patent to "assignee":

Niro A/S Gladsaxevej 305 2880 Bagsværd Danmark

niro@niro.dk

Executed:

Place: Nedown

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

Date: 6/5/02

Signatures:

Applicant

Assignee

- 1 -

172443-1 JES/JO KAA 02.01.2002

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0317